

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO.
9094 of 2026**

=====

HETALBEN D/O RAVJIBHAI MESIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MS. NAYNAVATI S JETHVA(10030) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ROHAN SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard Learned Advocate Mr. A.A. Zabuwalla for learned Advocate Ms. Naynavati S Jethva.
2. Issue **Notice** through concerned Police Station, returnable on 08.05.2026. Learned APP waives service of Notice on behalf of Respondent State.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)