

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO.  
9094 of 2026**

=====

HETALBEN D/O RAVJIBHAI MESIYA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. NAYNAVATI S JETHVA(10030) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
A R SHAH(7768) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
BHARGAV PANDYA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 08/05/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, learned Advocate for the Applicant is not present and learned Advocate Mr. A.R. Shah for the Respondent No. 2 filed Leave note.

In view of the above, Stand Over to 11.06.2026.

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**

MMP