

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO.
9094 of 2026**

=====

HETALBEN D/O RAVJIBHAI MESIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. NAYNAVATI S JETHVA(10030) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
A R SHAH(7768) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present when the matter is called out. In
view of the same, the matter is adjourned to 14.08.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)